

SLP(C)No. 16141 OF 2001  
ITEM No.1D  
(For Judgment)

Court No. 5

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.16141/2001

(From the judgment and order dated 20/07/2001 in Special Appeal No.  
214 of 1998 of the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

Allahabad Distt. Co-Op.Bank Ltd.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

Vidya Varidh Mishra

Respondent (s)

[HEARD BY HON'BLE S.N.VARIAVA AND A.K.MATHUR, JJ.]

Date : 11/08/2004 This petition was called on for pronouncement of  
judgment today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N.VARIAVA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s)  
Mr. Mukesh K.Giri, Adv.

For Respondent (s)  
Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, Adv.

The Court made the following

J U D G M E N T

Hon'ble Mr. Justice S.N.Variava pronounced the judgment of the Court.  
Leave granted.

The appeal is allowed for the reasons recorded in the judgment.

There will be no order as to costs.

Reportable.

Anita

(Jasbir Singh)  
Court Master

(Signed judgment is placed on the file.)